ENROLLED ORIGINAL

A CEREMONIAL RESOLUTION

<u>23-77</u>

IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

May 7, 2019

To celebrate the 15th Annual Shepherd Elementary School Spring Gala & Auction, and to recognize the Shepherd Elementary School Parent Teacher Association for its efforts to support the students of Shepherd Elementary School.

WHEREAS, the Shepherd Elementary School Spring Gala & Auction raises money to support Shepherd's academic and enrichment programs, which benefit all the school's students and their quality of education;

WHEREAS, the Shepherd Elementary School Spring Gala & Auction is a community event that brings together those involved with Shepherd Elementary School in various capacities to further enhance the education of the students of Shepherd Elementary School;

WHEREAS, the Shepherd Elementary School Spring Gala & Auction unites many Ward 4 businesses and residents alike to host a great event that benefits Ward 4 students;

WHEREAS, the Shepherd Elementary School Parent Teacher Association continues to go above and beyond to ensure that the students of Shepherd Elementary School are provided with one of the top educational experiences in the District;

WHEREAS, the long tradition of events such as the Annual Shepherd Elementary School Spring Gala further exemplify the dedication of the Shepherd Elementary School Parent Teacher Association to live up to it's vision of being a self-sustaining organization capable of providing resources needed to help Shepherd Elementary School achieve its social, cultural and academic goals; and

WHEREAS, on May 4, 2019, the Shepherd Elementary School Parent Teacher Association will hold the 15th Annual Shepherd Elementary School Spring Gala & Auction.

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this resolution may be cited as the "15th Annual Shepherd Elementary School Spring Gala & Auction Ceremonial Recognition Resolution of 2019".

ENROLLED ORIGINAL

Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia celebrates the Shepherd Elementary School Spring Gala & Auction on the occasion of its 15th Anniversary.

Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon the first date of publication in the District of Columbia Register.